[ ouis Dreyfus Company Indonesia

Company: Louis Dreyfus Company Indonesia (LDC) Sustainability and Traceability Report
Location: Kota Bandar Lampung, Lampung, INDONESIA For Neste’s 2018 Suppliers

Coordinates: -5.45819 105.3161
Supply Chain Certification: RSPO, ISCC

[ Traceability Summary*

Supply Base Palm Oil Mills Province Palm Oil Mills
Supplier-Owned Mills 0 Bangka Belitung 3
3rd-Party Mills 49 Bengkulu 4
Total 49 Jambi 3

Kalimantan+ 10
RSPO Certified Mills 4 Lampung 3
South Sumatra 21
Traceability Palm Oil Mills )
+Including Central (3), East (2), North (1),
Traceability to Mill*™* 100% South (1), and West (3)

* Reported data are from Jan - Jun 2018 obtained from the supplier directly. These data may be updated by the supplier periodically.

** Traceability numbers are based on volume of supply.

Louis Dreyfus Company Indonesia Refinery is 100% Traceable to Mill

100.0%

= Supplier-Owned = 3rd Party ~ Not Yet Traceble

Sustainability is part of everything we do. Neste buys only from those suppliers
that are committed to sustainable working practices and meeting strict sustainability
criteria embedded in the regulation on biofuels. These criteria include a proactive

approach to preventing deforestation and mitigating risk. Neste has full traceability of the n ESTE
PFAD it uses to its place of origin as the law requires. www.neste.com/sustainability



https://www.neste.com/en/corporate-info/sustainability/sustainable-supply-chain/supplier-requirements
https://www.neste.com/en/corporate-info/sustainability/sustainable-supply-chain/supplier-requirements
http://www.neste.com/sustainability
http://www.ldcom.com/global/en/careers/commitment-sustainability
https://www.neste.com/en/corporate-info/sustainability/sustainable-supply-chain/supplier-requirements
https://rspo.org/certification/supply-chain-certificate-holders
https://www.iscc-system.org/certificates/valid-certificates/

Louis Dreyfus Company Indonesia

List of suppliers
Reporting period: Jan - Jun 2018

Certification
Parent company Supplier name RSPO ISCC ISPO Latitude Longitude
Astra Group Gunung Sejahtera Ibu Pertiwi X -2.37677 111.79300
BBIP Group Ekajaya Multi Perkasa X -3.55315 103.30196
Bengkulu Sawit Lestari Bengkulu Sawit Lestari -4.53346 103.05700
Bintang Harapan Desa Bintang Harapan Desa X -0.11225 110.33238
Ciputra Group Nasal -4.86689 103.53424
Harapan Hibrida Kalimantan Sawit Kusuma X -2.28805 111.16783
Lyman Agro Group Sinar Dinamika Kapuas -0.30917 111.59677
Medco Agro Api Metra Palma -2.18390 112.03427
Mega Hijau Lestari Bina Karya Era Mandiri -2.17306 103.98639
Miwon Group Sintang Raya X -0.45264 109.26520
Non Group Agricinal X -3.20097 101.63014
Non Group Indralaya Agro Lestari -3.07397 104.58849
Non Group Lambang Bumi Perkasa -4.69980 105.37094
Non Group Mutiara Alam Lestrai -2.49217 106.36432
Non Group Perkebunan Minanga Ogan X -4.05821 104.19900
Non Group Pratama Utama Sejahtera -2.84887 107.61772
Non Group Palmindo Mitra Lestari X -1.98983 105.89461
Pasifik Agro Sentosa Mitra Aneka Rezeki - Banyuasin -2.72159 104.35901
Sampoerna Agro Belida X X -3.83898 104.97156
Sampoerna Agro Gunung Tua Abadi MB X X -3.80817 105.17178
Sampoerna Agro Permata Bunda MB X X -3.94269 105.11044
Sampoerna Agro Selapan Jaya MB X -3.70924 105.09861
Sampoerna Agro Telaga Hikmah MB X -3.59841 105.05960
Sriwijaya Palm Oil Selatan Agro Makmur Lestari -2.69221 105.21925
Sriwijaya Palm QOil Sriwijaya Palm Oil -2.82442 104.72834

* Coordinates available but supplier has not provided consent for publication l lES l E

** Supplier not traceable (info. provided by supplier but location cannot be verified and/or the supplier is a trader/bulking facility)



Louis Dreyfus Company Indonesia

List of suppliers

Reporting period: Jan - Jun 2018

Parent company

Surya Utama Nabati

Sutomo

Sutomo

Sutomo

Sutomo

Sutomo

Sutomo

Trinity Interlink

Tudung Agri/Garudafood
Wana Potensi Guna

Gozco

Humpuss

Karya Sawit Lestari

Matahari Kahuripan Indonesia
Matahari Kahuripan Indonesia
Matahari Kahuripan Indonesia
Meta Epsi

Mutiara Unggul Lestari

Agro Indralaya Mandiri

Fajar Agro Sejahtera

Pactra

Perkebunan Nusantara XllI
Pinago Utama

Rajawali Nusantara Indonesia

Supplier name

Surya Utama Nabati
Anaktuha Sawit Mandiri
Kalirejo Lestari

Menggala Sawitindo
Serasan Sekundang Sawitmas
Sinar Jaya Inti Mulya

Way Kanan Sawitindo Mas
Sinar Bengkulu Selatan
Garuda Bumi Perkasa
Wanapotensi Guna
Suryabumi Agro Langgeng
Grahacipta Bangko Jaya
Karya Sawit Lestari
Pelabuhan Dagang
Batanghari

Salim Batu

Andira Agro

Bumi Sawindo Permai
Agro Indralaya Mandiri
Cantung

Sahabat Sawit Sejahtera
Long Pianang

Pinago Utama

Karang Dapo

* Coordinates available but supplier has not provided consent for publication
** Supplier not traceable (info. provided by supplier but location cannot be verified and/or the supplier is a trader/bulking facility)

RSPO

Certification
ISCC

ISPO

Latitude

-4.18603
-5.09546
-5.22871
-4.35085
-3.89291
-5.06653
-4.44654
-4.37806
-4.02916
-3.28655
-3.35909
-2.08095
-2.84857
-1.13918
-1.49469
3.11489

-2.82097
-3.85172
-3.18190
-2.97003
-1.48406
-1.92927
-2.73853
-3.89647

Longitude
105.21693
105.18682
104.94821
105.27094
104.09561
105.30197
104.42260
102.83972
105.15829
103.67893
103.88590
102.43765
104.26545
103.07365
103.86200
117.26531
104.96688
103.80405
104.58712
115.95503
116.31728
116.12431
103.56736
104.35450
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